
From: Carol Houck 
Sent: Sunday, November 20, 2016 2:15 PM
To: 'Bob S' <rjstoz@verizon.net>
Cc: Todd Ruckle (ruckled2@gmail.com) <ruckled2@gmail.com>; 'Jen Wallace' 
<jen@jenwallacefornewark.org>; Polly Sierer <pasierer@comcast.net>; 
'haddenmargrit@gmail.com' <haddenmargrit@gmail.com>; 'luke@chapmanfornewark.com' 
<luke@chapmanfornewark.com>; 'marknewarkfirst@aol.com' <marknewarkfirst@aol.com>; Stu 
Markham (stu.markham@gmail.com) <stu.markham@gmail.com>; David Del Grande 
<DDelGrande@newark.de.us>; Andrew Haines <AHaines@Newark.de.us>; Rick Vitelli 
<RVitelli@Newark.de.us>; 'Bruce C Herron' <bherron@delaw.org>; Maureen Feeney Roser 
<MFeeneyRoser@Newark.de.us>
Subject: FW: Response and Information Sharing ‐ Bob Stozek email to Council re: Budget etc

Mr. Stozek,
In response to your email as shared by Council you will find attached Council minutes that cover 
the results of the last Electric Rate Study Newark completed.   There is commentary that may 
help you to understand the decisions made in relationship to the University of Delaware, our 
largest customer.    Likewise, the second attachment, includes the council minutes associated 
with their approval of a 15‐year successor Electric Service agreement with the University of 
Delaware.   Again, this may provide additional background detail or clarity in response to some 
of your questions and assumptions.

The link below has the Electric Rate Study Summary, Ordinance changes and the Final Report.

http://cityofnewarkde.us/documentcenter/view/1851

I have scanned your questions and provided comment to some right on the document where able. Below 
you will find my response to questions 5 and 6.

Question 5 – I believe the Cap you are referring to is in relationship with a MOU signed with the Governor 
to limit the level of General Fund Transfer from the Electric Utility.  Given Newark’s high transfer to the 
general fund and many would suggest overreliance on it to fund non‐utility services the limit serves as 
prudent measure.

Question 6 – Our consultant Black and Veatch is recommending 60 days (from 51 days) of water utility 
operating cash which is approximately $700,000.  

I hope you will find this information helpful.   Carol 

‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐

From: Bob S
To: Polly Sierer, jen@jenwallacefornewark.org, Mark Morehead, Luke Chapman, Stu Markham, Marge 
Hadden, Todd Ruckle
Sent: November 15, 2016 at 6:31 PM
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Subject: Budget Concerns

Mayor and City Council, 

I had planned to speak before council about my concerns on the budget but try 
as I may, I could not come close to getting my statement down to 3-5 minutes. I 
am therefore sending you this memo in the hopes you will read and consider it. 

Bob Stozek
District 1
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Attachment 1:
Electric Rate Study CC Meeting Minutes



















Attachment 2:
Electric Service Agreement CC Meeting Minutes









Attachment 3:
B. Stozek Email to Council
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